Item 02 Section 1.1 Item 7 & Section 2.17 — Tender Fee (Correction to Typographical Error) 

Original 
Text 

Section 1.1 Item 7 states Tender Fee as Rs.7,500/-. Section 2.17 states Tender Fee as Rs.5,00,000/- 
(Rupees Five Lakhs) — a clear and significant conflict. 

Amended 
Text 

The Tender Fee applicable for this tender is Rs.7,500/- (Rupees Seven Thousand and 
Five Hundred only) as stated in Section 1.1 Item 7. Section 2.17 figure of Rs.5,00,000/- 
is a typographical error and is hereby CORRECTED to Rs.7,500/- (Rupees Seven 
Thousand and Five Hundred only). All bidders shall remit the Tender Fee of Rs.7,500/- 
only. 

Reason The magnitude of discrepancy (Rs.7,500 vs Rs.5,00,000) confirms a typographical error in Section 
2.17. Section 1.1 Item 7 is the authoritative operative provision. Section 2.17 is corrected accordingly.